

20.11.2024

The Secretary,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7 Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Palza Bandra Kurla
Complex
Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir,

Sub: <u>Intimation regarding Loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR Regulation, 2015)</u>: <u>Information regarding issuance of "Letter(s) of confirmation' in lieu of Shares Certificate(s) lost.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, we enclosed the detail of "Letter of Confirmation" issued to the shareholder(s) on November 20, 2024 in lieu of share certificate(s) reported as loss by the shareholder(s)

Name of the	Folio No.	Old Share	New	Dist-No.	No. of
Shareholder		Certificate	Share	(From-To)	Shares
		No.	Certificate		
			No		
Rashmi Kumari	B0608	12921	14455	52189-52238	50
Budhia					

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Yours faithfully

The Grob Tea Co. Ltd.

NEHA SINGH Digitally signed by NEHA SINGH Date: 2024.11.20 14:44:27 +05'30'

Neha Singh (Company Secretary)

Cc:
M/s Niche technologies Pvt Ltd
3A, Auckland Place, 7th Floor,
Room No. 7A & 7B
Kolkata -700 017

CIN: L74110WB1895PLC000963



The Grob Tea Co Ltd - Duplicate Register & Stock Exchange Intimation

From SK Golam Nobi <gnobi@nichetechpl.com>

Date Wed 20/11/2024 13:46

To Grob <grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in>; grobtea@rediffmail.com <grobtea@rediffmail.com>

Cc sabbas@nichetechpl.com <sabbas@nichetechpl.com>; ashoksen@nichetechpl.com <ashoksen@nichetechpl.com>; 'Soumya Banerjee' <soumya@nichetechpl.com>

1 attachment (2 KB)

20-11-2024 DUPLICATE REGISTER.PRT;

Date: 20-11-2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

PFA Duplicate Register as on 20-11-2024 for Stock Exchange intimation (After Issue) & for your record purpose.

Regards

Nobi

Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.